G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-E
P

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
PT3 = Parabolic Reflector
(for parabolic louver)
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TWC= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-E
P
A
I-W
M
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1707 1707 1707 1707 1707
10 1656 1660 1644 1683 1624
20 1529 1530 1573 1587 1543
30 1359 1364 1346 1391 1434
40 1119 1125 1137 1215 1278
50 753 747 837 906 929
60 159 163 233 337 371
70 27.4 22.1 22.1 34.1 46.4
80 7.36 5.67 5.69 5.09 6.93
90 1.84 1.25 1.38 0.92 2.21
100 103 99.3 85.5 92.6 88.4
110 204 240 254 239 239
120 323 338 405 450 447
130 407 429 502 569 594
140 510 532 578 625 661
150 612 612 665 682 714
160 640 648 660 719 688
170 670 668 675 698 708
180 719 719 719 719 719
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 76 76 76 76 71 71 71 71 61 61 61 52 52 52 44 44 44 40
1 70 68 65 63 66 63 61 60 55 54 52 48 47 46 39 39 39 36
2 65 60 57 53 60 57 53 51 49 47 45 43 41 40 34 34 34 32
3 60 54 49 46 56 51 47 43 44 41 39 39 36 35 30 30 30 28
4 55 48 43 39 51 45 41 37 40 37 34 35 32 30 26 26 26 25
5 51 43 38 34 47 41 36 33 36 32 30 32 29 27 23 23 23 22
6 47 39 34 30 44 37 32 29 33 29 26 29 26 24 20 20 20 19
7 44 35 30 26 41 33 29 25 30 26 23 26 23 21 18 18 18 17
8 40 32 27 23 38 31 26 23 27 23 21 24 21 19 16 16 16 16
9 38 29 24 21 35 28 23 20 25 21 19 22 19 17 15 15 15 14
10 35 27 22 19 33 26 21 18 23 19 17 21 18 16 13 13 13 13
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 69.5%